## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, SUNY Canton is an important educational asset for all of Northern New York; and

WHEREAS, SUNY Canton is a vibrant, growing institution under the enlightened leadership of Dr. Joseph Kennedy; and

WHEREAS, it is important in these economic times to maintain and expand this asset; and

WHEREAS, this continued growth cannot occur without an on-campus President attuned solely to the needs of running SUNY Canton.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the [Town Board, Village Board or Board of Education] of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ supports the efforts of the Save Our SUNY Canton Task Force to maintain an on-campus President at SUNY Canton; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the [Town Board, Village Board or Board of Education] of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ supports State legislation to maintain a full-time campus President at SUNY Canton.

Dated:\_\_\_\_\_

[Super/Mayor/School Board President]

[Clerk/Secretary]